

Guiding you to better banking

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 5, 2025

CONTACT: Bruce Lund, 800-440-8662, x315 blund@Compassccu.org

COMPASS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION SUPPORTS ST. JUDES CHILDREN'S RESEARCH HOSPITAL

Eureka, CA – Compass Community Credit Union, a not-for-profit member-owned financial institution that serves those who live, work, or worship in Humboldt, Del Norte, and Trinity counties since 1951, is proud to announce they are supporting the annual St. Jude's Children's Research Hospital, two-day radiothon campaign with Bicoastal media.

"We want to help end childhood cancer," said Ray Litchfield, President and CEO of Compass Community Credit Union. "And every dollar brings us closer to achieving that."

The radiothon is put on every year to raise money to help support the children's hospital and to fight childhood cancer. Compass is also hoping that by highlighting this annual event, it will help others donate or volunteer their time.

St. Jude's Children's Research Hospital is a non-profit medical center based in Memphis Tennessee- dedicated to treating children with cancer and other life-threatening diseases.

Compass Community Credit Union serves members in Humboldt, Del Norte and Trinity counties. Membership is open to anyone who lives, works or worships in these three counties. For over 74 years, Compass Community Credit Union has been providing financial solutions to their members. For more information, visit Compasscou.org.